GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4558
ANSWERED ON:11.08.2014
SUBSCRIBERS OF BSNL

Nagar Shri Rodmal

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of pre-paid and post-paid subscribers of Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited (BSNL) which have switched over to other mobile companies during the last three years and the current year in the country; and

(b) the total number of subscribers who have switched from other companies to BSNL during the said period?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY & LAW AND JUSTICE (SHRI RAVI SHANKAR
PRASAD)

(@) & (b) Details of total number of mobile subscribers, pre-paid and post-paid,switched over from Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited (BSNL) to other mobile companies and total number of mobile subscribers switched from other companies to BSNL during the last three years and the current year in the country are given below:

Year Number of mobile Number of mobile
subscribers subscribers
switched over switched over
from BSNL from other
to other mobile companies
mobile to BSNL
companies

2011-12 12,75,029 11,26,377

2012-13 12,96,994 8,90,838

2013-14 12,57,363 9,91,639

2014-15 3,12,264 2,72,053
(upto

June'

2014)
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